               EXCEL CELL ELECTRONIC CO., LTD. NO. A31140
PAGE
1/3
S P E C I FI C A T I O N Edition 2
1. FEATURES：
     1.1 Outer dimension 7.2mm square, 3.5mm high on board for through hole type , and 3.5mm high on board
       for surface mounting
      1.2 Top size 7.2x3.0mm² , 7.6mm high on board for side adjust type

     3.2 Tape & Reel Packing (Flat type only & per EIA STANDARD)
     3.3 Shaft available.(For Cross shaped slot type only)
4. PART NUMBERING SYSTEM：
ERD 7 10  A     M    0    6    Z
  RoHS Compliance
  Special number2
  Special number1: S:Spindle
       H:Slotted spindle
  S: Standard type (Top Adjust type)
  H: Right Angle type with row spacing 1.27 mm(Side Adjust type)
                      L: Right Angle with Surface Mounting type and  forward support terminal
                       Setting    J : Right Angle with Surface Mounting type and side support terminal
  M: Surface Mounting type
  D : Surface Mounting type  in Tape & Reel Package
                                  T : Right Angle with Surface Mounting type and  side support terminal in
                                           Tape & Reel Package
                                  U : Right Angle with Surface Mounting type and forward support terminal in
                                           Tape & Reel   Package
                       Code   R: Real code
  C: Complement code
  A: Real code/Cross shaped slot type
  B: Complement code/Cross shaped slot type
  No. of positions:08、10、16
  Rotor   7:□7.2*7.2 / H3.5mm
  Series name: ERD (Rotary DIP Switch)
               EXCEL CELL ELECTRONIC CO., LTD. NO. A31140
PAGE
3/3
S P E C I FI C A T I O N Edition 2
5. PACKING：
5.1 PACKING METHOD
Package
Type
Number of pcs.
per IC tube
Number of pcs.
per Reel
Top Adjust Type 70 1000
Side Adjust Type
ERD7XXAL06Z 70
500
ERD7XXAJ06Z 55
5.2 INFORMATION ON LABEL (stuck to each bundle of IC tubes).
(1) DESCRIPTION (5) ECE MARK
(2) LOT NO. (6) QC STAMP
(3) QUANTITY (7) DATE
(4) TESTER NO. (8) MANUFACTURERS NAME
6. DRAWINGS：
Dip switch dimensions: see attached drawing.
Circuit diagram: see attached drawing.
P.C.B. layout diagram: see attached drawing.